74

   PRINCIPAL AND SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

   The following table sets forth certain information regarding the beneficial
ownership of the Common Stock outstanding as of the date of this Prospectus, and
as adjusted to reflect the sale of the shares of Common Stock offered hereby, by
(i) each person or entity who is known by the Company to own beneficially 5% or
more of the outstanding Common Stock; (ii) each director of the Company; (iii)
each of the Named Executive Officers; and (iv) all directors and executive
officers of the Company as a group.

   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   NUMBER OF   AFTER OFFERING(1)
   --------------------   SHARES   --------------------
   NAME AND ADDRESS   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT
   ----------------   ----------   -------   ---------   ----------   -------

James J. and Agnes C. Kim(2)(3).....  29,075,000   35.2%   3,500,000   25,575,000   22.7%
  1345 Enterprise Drive
  West Chester, PA 19380
David D. Kim Trust of December 31,
  1987(3)(4).....  13,750,000   16.6   500,000   13,250,000   11.8
  1500 E. Lancaster Avenue
  Paoli, PA 19301
John T. Kim Trust of December 31,
  1987(3)(4).....  13,750,000   16.6   500,000   13,250,000   11.8
  1500 E. Lancaster Avenue
  Paoli, PA 19301
Susan Y. Kim Trust of December 31,
  1987(3)(4)(5).....  13,750,000   16.6   500,000   13,250,000   11.8
  1500 E. Lancaster Avenue
  Paoli, PA 19301
Thomas D. George.....   --   --   --   --   --
Gregory K. Hinckley.....   --   --   --   --   --
John N. Boruch.....   --   --   --   --   --
Eric R. Larson.....   --   --   --   --   --
Frank J. Marcucci.....   --   --   --   --   --
Michael D. O'Brien.....   --   --   --   --   --